503635082 01/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3681713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUAN YINCHEN	09/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TONGLU DOLLER STATIONERY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	16#, WEST CITY INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address:	FENSHUI TOWN, TONGLU COUNTY	
City:	HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROV.	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	311519	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29540228	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: amottley@skgf.com, eondeck@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3307.0050000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY-GENE G. DURKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy Durkin/ #32,831
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=guan#page1.tif source=guan#page2.tif

PATENT 503635082 REEL: 037412 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

GUAN Yinchen

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", whose full post office address is,

16#, West City Industrial Park, Fenshui Town, Tonglu County, Hangzhou City,

Zhejiang Prov. 311519, CHINA

has made an invention relating to and entitled:

PEN WITH HIGHLIGHTER TIP

hereinafter referred to as the "Invention", as fully set forth and described in the Industrial Design Applications or Applications for Letters Patent identified as:

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	
CN	201530172800.7	March 26, 2015	
CA		September 18, 2015	
US			

hereinafter referred to as the "Applications";

AND WHEREAS.

TONGLU DOLLER STATIONERY CO., LTD

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is

16#, West City Industrial Park, Fenshui Town, Tonglu County, Hangzhou City,

Zhejiang Prov. 311519, CHINA

desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Applications for **Canada** and the **United States of America**;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for **Canada** and the **United States of America** and in and to the Invention and the Applications and any and all Industrial Design Registrations or Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Application, to the full end of the term for which each of said Letters Patents may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on the Application, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP

22785821.2

Page :

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patents for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators; does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake. Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this assignment.

	Witness	
Name Guan YINCHEN	Name Cul	uttweley !
Signature Guar Yadan	Signature	wtwohers
Date 2015-1-1	Date*:	4.4.9
22785821.1.		Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLf

PATENT REEL: 037412 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 01/05/2016